

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) 102074364 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Corestates Bank, N.A. 4.17.02	Name <u>Amazing Beverages, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1921 Wharton Rd
Corporation-State	City: JenkintownState: PA Zip: 19046
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 📮 No	Association_
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State PA
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Bankruptcy Sale	representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 2/19/1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,925,694
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Elliott Hirsh	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Amazzing Beverages Inc.	Enclosed $\frac{1}{2}$
Amaazing Beverages, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1921 Wharton Rd	8. Deposit account number:
CityJenkintown State: PA Zip:19046	And the state of t
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9 Statement and signature 44 A4 CO	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Elliott Hirsh	4/6/02
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SECURED CREDITOR'S BILL OF SALE

This Secured Creditor's Bill of Sale is dated this _____ th day of February, 1996, by and among CORESTATES BANK, N.A. as successor in interest to PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANK (hereinafter "Seller"), GINGER GROUP, Ltd., (hereinafter "Owner"), AMAZING BEVERAGES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter "Buyer") and Elliott M. Hirsh and Deborah Seideman Hirsh (in their capacity as guarantors, hereinafter "Guarantors").

BACKGROUND

- A. On or about November 14, 1986, Seller made a loan to Owner under the terms and conditions of a certain loan and security agreement dated November 14, 1986. Since that date, seller has entered into a series of modifications and extensions of the initial loan which are evidenced by:
- (i) Loan and Security Agreement dated December 19, 1991;
- (ii) modification to Loan and Security Agreement dated March 11, 1994;
- (iii) modification to Loan and Security Agreement dated April 5, 1994;
 - (iv) Security Agreement dated April 6, 1989;
 - (v) Security Agreement dated April 30, 1992;
 - (vi) Equipment Security Agreement dated June 10, 1993;

KISHAPIRO JOIGINGERBILLSALE.1 2/ 1/96 11:21am

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002495 FRAME: 0944

CORESTATES BANK, N.A., as successor-in-interest to Philadelphia National Bank

Assistant Vice

President

AMAZING BEVERAGES,

in his capacity

as a guarantor and owner

Deborah Seideman Hirsh, ín'her capacity as a guarantor and owner

11

SCHEDULE OF ASSETS

- 1. All of Owner's customer lists.
- 2. Use of and interest in the name "Elliott's Amazing", "Second Wind", "Champ", "Champ Cherry", "Levi's Seltzer Water" and any and all other trademarks, tradenames or tradestyles which were previously owned by Guarantors or Owner.
- 3. All of Owner's software.
- 4. All of Owner's furniture set forth in the itemization attached hereto.
- 5. All of Owner's labels.
- 6. All of Owner's caps utilized in the bottling process.

12

Int. Cl.: 30

Prior U.S. Cl.: 46

United States Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,925,694
Registered Oct. 10, 1995

TRADEMARK
PRINCIPAL REGISTER

SEDONA · RED ·

GINGER GROUP LTD (PENNSYLVANIA COR-PORATION) 1921 WHARTON ROAD JENKINTOWN, PA 19046

FOR: SLIGHTLY SWEETENED, LEMON FLAVORED ICED TEA, IN CLASS 30 (U.S. CL. 46).

RECORDED: 04/17/2002

FIRST USE 6-1-1994; IN COMMERCE 6-1-1994.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "RED", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 74-560,907, FILED 8-15-1994.

DARREN COHEN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002495 FRAME: 0947